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State Totals
This 1983 1982
Period ToDate To Date

COMPLETIONS
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field

Oil Completions-Total

Gas Discovery
Gas Existing Field

Gas Completions-Total

Service Completions-Total

TOTAL COMPLETIONS

NEW HOLES DRILLED
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field

Oil Holes-Total

Gas Discovery
Gas Existing Field

Gas Holes-Total

Service Holes-Total

*Dry Wildcat
*Dry Existing Hole

*Dry Holes-Total

TOTAL NEW HOLES DRILLED

38
1,401

622
12,426

544
12,994

Activity by District for This Period

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

0
207

1
21

12
130

7
23

0
32

2
30

6 0
136 104

2
223

4
142

4
229

1 439 13,048 -13,538 207 22 142 30 32 32 142 104 225 146 233 ]

71 1,045 1,210 0 17 16 .19 0 8 3 2 1 0 2
269 3,264 4,073 13 13 40 38 7 23 63 17 6 1 22
340 4,309 5,283 13 30 56 57 7 31 66 19 7 1 24

18 488 518 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 10 1 1 0

43
1,400

602
11,927

535
12,422

220

5
206

52 199

1
20

12
130

0
124
124

3
26
29

0

88 39 63 212 133 233 148 257 153

7
23

0
32

2
30

6
136

0 2
104 223

4
143

4
229

0
124~

1,443 12,529 12,957 211 21 142 30 32 32 142 104 225 147 233

50 828 1,064 0 8 12 14 0 8 3 1 0 0 1
220 2,517 3,507 13 8 17 34 7 23 53 16 5 1 17
270 3,345 4,571 13 16 29 48 7 31 56 17 5 1 18

21 476 501 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 10 1 1 0

283 2,524 1,942 23 19 25 46 13 31 60 8 0 23 28
265 2,418 2,200 28 6 27 13 19 15 45 15 18 8 68
548 4,942 4,142 51 25 52 59 32 46 105 23 18 31 96

2 9282 21,292 22,171 275 65 224 138

124

3
26
29

0

7
3

10

71 109 307 154 249 180 347 '163

HOLES PLUGGED
Oil 412 3,135 2,386 58 31 8 37 3 25 35
Gas 118 1,087 1,642 10 26 14 23 6 10 4
Service 36 297 216 0 4 2 1 1 3 2

*Dry 548 5,029 4,266 51 25 52 59 32 46 105

TOTAL HOLES PLUGGED 1,114 9,548 8,510 119 86 76 120 42 84 146

9 54 52 85 15
10 3 5 7 0
6 5 10 2 0

23 18 31 96 10

48 80 98 190 25

Notes Total Completions include 41 Dual Oil, 34 Dual Gas, 2 Triple Oil,

* Dry hole data not comparable due to changes in reporting system-

and 1 Triple Gas
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DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD. OCTOBER 1, 1983 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1983

State Totals
This 1983

Period To Date.

REGULAR.
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
DRILLING.
APPLICATIONS

Drill
Deepen
Pl ugback-
Service
Amended

1,970
68

198
58

319

29 ,261
618

2,310
655

7,105

1982
To Date

Activity by.

tI

23-,087
462

1,839
660

8,278

District for This Period

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

262
3

12
3
14

109
8

37
1

24

178
14-
42
5.

38

128
11
50
3

27

40
1
2
3
4

74
0
5
3
19

319
9
10
3
59

169
1
7
0

14

200
6

15
7

29

Total 2,613 39,949 34,326 294 179 277 219. 50 101 400 191 257.

Core 2 49 90 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sulfur 0 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other* 5 63 84 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 7 125 189
--

RULE 37
FILED

RULE 37
GRANTED

RULE 37
DENIED

Drill
Deepen
Plugback

183
26
61

2,686
122
409

2,482
102
343

107
3
6
29
11

284
9
8
1

61

156 363 126

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4 0

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

11
0
1

15
2

15

28
9
12

12
5

10

2
0
2

11
1
8

19
0
2

15
6
2

18
2
6

Total 270 3,217 2,927 12 32 49 27 4 20 21 23 26

Drill 229 1,923 1,750 13 5 30 22 3 23 19 21 39
Deepen 10 96 98 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
Plugback 47 344 293 2 12 11 8 1 5 1 1 4

Total 286 2,363 2,141 15 17 43 30 4 28 20 23 50

Total 1 13 5

19
0
0

27
1
3

19 .31 6

25 .18 11
0 0 0
0 0 2

25 18 13

0 1 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: Uranium has been transferred to Surface Mining Division.

* District 3 - Test Hole - 1
District 4 - Test Hole - 4

83I,77 SEP 1 0 1984

100
3
4
0
19

6
0
0
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